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Kitemark™ Certificate

This is to certify that: EMAS MAKINA SANAYI A.S.
Organize Sanayi Bolgesi
3. Kisim Mustafa Kemal Bulvari No:13
Manisa
Manisa
45030
Turkey

Holds Certificate Number: KM 718551

In respect of:

Safety of Domestic Gas & Oil Appliances

This issues the right and licence to use the Kitemark in accordance with the Kitemark Terms and Conditions
governing the use of the Kitemark, as may be updated from time to time by BSI Assurance UK Ltd (the "Conditions").
All defined terms in this Certificate shall have the same meaning as in the Conditions.

The use of the Kitemark is authorized in respect of the Product(s) detailed on this Certificate provided at or from the
above address.
 

For and on behalf of BSI: Chris Lewis - Certification Director, Product Certification

First Issued: 2020-03-26 Effective Date: 2020-03-26
Latest Issue: 2020-03-26 Expiry Date: 2023-03-25

Page: 1 of 2

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United
Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.
To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.

BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK.
A member of BSI Group of Companies.

https://pgplus.bsigroup.com/CertificateValidation/CertificateValidator.aspx?CertificateNumber=KM+718551&ReIssueDate=26%2f03%2f2020&Template=uk
https://pgplus.bsigroup.com/CertificateValidation/CertificateValidator.aspx?CertificateNumber=KM+718551&ReIssueDate=26%2f03%2f2020&Template=uk


 

Kitemark™ Certificate
No. KM 718551

First Issued: 2020-03-26 Effective Date: 2020-03-26
Latest Issue: 2020-03-26 Expiry Date: 2023-03-25

Page: 2 of 2
This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United
Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.
To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.

BSI Assurance UK Limited, registered in England under number 7805321 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL, UK.
A member of BSI Group of Companies.

BS EN 15502-1:2012+A1:2015 - Gas-fired heating boilers. General requirements and tests

BS EN 15502-2-1:2012+A1:2016 - Gas-fired central heating boilers. Specific standard for type C
appliances and type B2, B3 and B5 appliances of a nominal heat input not exceeding 1000 kW

Type Test Report Number: DBI -B 17/05/2339 EU, DBI - B 17/08/2429 EU
Project Number: BSI-894936

Product Type Model Designation Gas Category
& Pressure Normative References

Condensing Gas
Combination

Boilers

E.C.A. Proteus Premix

24 HM
28 HM
30 HM
35 HM

II2ELL3B/P (20,50)
BS EN 15502-1:2012+A1:2015

BS EN 15502-2-1:2012+A1:2016
II2ELL3P (20,50)

II2H3P (20, 37)

II2H3B/P (20, 50)

Condensing Gas
System Boilers

E.C.A. Proteus Premix

24 HST
28 HST
30 HST
35 HST

II2ELL3B/P (20,50)

BS EN 15502-1:2012+A1:2015

BS EN 15502-2-1:2012+A1:2016

II2ELL3P (20,50)

II2H3P (20, 37)

II2H3B/P (20, 50)

Condensing Gas
Boilers (Heat Only)

E.C.A. Proteus Premix

24 HCH
28 HCH
30 HCH
35 HCH

II2ELL3B/P (20,50)

BS EN 15502-1:2012+A1:2015

BS EN 15502-2-1:2012+A1:2016

II2ELL3P (20,50)

II2H3P (20, 37)

II2H3B/P (20, 50)

Designation Key

HM Combination Boiler with DHW
HST System Boiler
HCH Central Heating Only Boiler
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