





Kitemark™ Certificate

This is to certify that: EMAS MAKINA SANAYI A.S.

Organize Sanayi Bolgesi

3. Kisim Mustafa Kemal Bulvari No:13

Manisa Manisa 45030 Turkey

Holds Certificate Number: KM 718551

In respect of:

Safety of Domestic Gas & Oil Appliances

This issues the right and licence to use the Kitemark in accordance with the Kitemark Terms and Conditions governing the use of the Kitemark, as may be updated from time to time by BSI Assurance UK Ltd (the "Conditions"). All defined terms in this Certificate shall have the same meaning as in the Conditions.

The use of the Kitemark is authorized in respect of the Product(s) detailed on this Certificate provided at or from the above address.

For and on behalf of BSI: Chris Lewis - Certification Director, Product Certification

First Issued: 2020-03-26 Effective Date: 2020-03-26 Latest Issue: 2020-03-26 Expiry Date: 2023-03-25

Page: 1 of 2

...making excellence a habit.™



Kitemark™ Certificate

No. KM 718551

BS EN 15502-1:2012+A1:2015 - Gas-fired heating boilers. General requirements and tests

BS EN 15502-2-1:2012+A1:2016 - Gas-fired central heating boilers. Specific standard for type C appliances and type B2, B3 and B5 appliances of a nominal heat input not exceeding 1000 kW

DBI -B 17/05/2339 EU, DBI - B 17/08/2429 EU Type Test Report Number:

Project Number: BSI-894936

Product Type	Model Designation	Gas Category & Pressure	Normative References
Condensing Gas Combination Boilers	E.C.A. Proteus Premix 24 HM 28 HM 30 HM 35 HM	II _{2ELL3B/P} (20,50)	
		II _{2ELL3P} (20,50)	BS EN 15502-1:2012+A1:2015
		II _{2H3P} (20, 37)	BS EN 15502-2-1:2012+A1:2016
		II _{2H3B/P} (20, 50)	
Condensing Gas System Boilers	E.C.A. Proteus Premix	II _{2ELL3B/P} (20,50)	
	24 HST 28 HST 30 HST 35 HST	II _{2ELL3P} (20,50)	BS EN 15502-1:2012+A1:2015
		II _{2H3P} (20, 37)	BS EN 15502-2-1:2012+A1:2016
		II _{2H3B/P} (20, 50)	
Condensing Gas Boilers (Heat Only)	E.C.A. Proteus Premix	II _{2ELL3B/P} (20,50)	
	24 HCH 28 HCH 30 HCH 35 HCH	II _{2ELL3P} (20,50)	BS EN 15502-1:2012+A1:2015
		II _{2H3P} (20, 37)	BS EN 15502-2-1:2012+A1:2016
		II _{2H3B/P} (20, 50)	

Designation Key

HM	Combination Boiler with DHW	
HST	System Boiler	
HCH	Central Heating Only Boiler	

First Issued: 2020-03-26 Effective Date: 2020-03-26 Latest Issue: 2020-03-26 Expiry Date: 2023-03-25

Page: 2 of 2

This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.

To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.